PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5337995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YALE SECURITY INC.	12/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSA ABLOY ACCESSORIES AND DOOR CONTROLS GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	1902 AIRPORT ROAD	
City:	MONROE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7159278
Patent Number:	7930801
Patent Number:	7865999
Patent Number:	8109038
Patent Number:	7484333
Patent Number:	8600567
Patent Number:	8499495
Patent Number:	9523230
Patent Number:	9399884
Patent Number:	9683378
Patent Number:	7921511
Patent Number:	8169169
Patent Number:	9695620
Patent Number:	8527101
Patent Number:	9869117
Patent Number:	9514583
Patent Number:	7316096
Patent Number:	8407937
Patent Number:	7971316
Patent Number:	8547046

PATENT REEL: 049518 FRAME: 0624

505291218

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8564235
Patent Number:	8779713
Patent Number:	8415902
Patent Number:	8773237
Patent Number:	8390219
Patent Number:	8732905
Patent Number:	9163446
Patent Number:	9115526
Patent Number:	8695163
Patent Number:	7421761
Application Number:	14902245
Application Number:	16050339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044409-07, 044561-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R. GRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Gray/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Change of Name - Yale Security Inc. to ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc#page1.tif source=Change of Name - Yale Security Inc. to ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc#page2.tif source=Change of Name - Yale Security Inc. to ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc#page3.tif source=Change of Name - Yale Security Inc. to ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc#page4.tif source=Change of Name - Yale Security Inc. to ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc#page5.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "YALE SECURITY INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "YALE SECURITY INC." TO "ASSA ABLOY
ACCESSORIES AND DOOR CONTROLS GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 10:47
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2050850 8100 SR# 20180008375

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joffrey W. Buillock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 201906955

Date: 01-02-18

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of <u>YALE SECURITY INC</u>, a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc.

SECOND: That because the only change to the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was to change its corporate name, and no other provision of the corporation's certificate of incorporation, as previously amended, expressly required otherwise, that pursuant to Section 242(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware no shareholder vote was needed to approve this amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this _____ day of December, 2017.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:47 AM 01/02/2018
FILED 10:47 AM 01/02/2018
SR 20180008375 - File Number 2050850

Authorized
Title: Treasurer

Name: Joseph P. Hurley

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application/Patent No.	Title	Filing/Issue Date
U.S.	7,159,278	CASTER	January 9, 2007
U.S.	7,930,801	CASTER	April 26, 2011
U.S.	7,865,999	DOOR MOTION CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY	August 7, 2008
U.S.	8,109,038	DOOR OPERATOR	February 7, 2012
U.S.	7,484,333	METHOD OF USING A DOOR OPERATOR	February 3, 2009
U.S.	8,600,567	DOOR CLOSER ASSEMBLY	December 3, 2013
U.S.	8,499,495	DOOR OPERATOR	August 6, 2013
U.S.	9,523,230	DOOR CLOSER ASSEMBLY	December 20, 2016
U.S.	9,399,884	DOOR CLOSER ASSEMBLY	July 26, 2016
U.S.	9,683,378	MOUNTING BRACKET	June 20, 2017
U.S.	7,921,511	DOOR CLOSER	April 12, 2011
U.S.	8,169,169	DOOR OPERATOR FOR CONTROLLING A DOOR AND METHOD OF SAME	May 1, 2012

1

CHAR2\2095719v1

Country	Application/Patent No.	Title	Filing/Issue Date
U.S.	9,695,620	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ROTATING TUBE ADJUSTMENT AND VISUALLY INDICATING SPRING FORCE IN A DOOR OPERATOR OR CLOSER	July 4, 2017
U.S.	8,527,101	DOOR CLOSER ASSEMBLY	September 3, 2013
U.S.	14/902,245	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INCREASING THE RANGE OF DIGITAL INPUTS AND OUTPUTS ON A DOOR OPERATOR OR CLOSER	December 30, 2015
U.S.	16/050,339	DOOR OPERATOR ASSEMBLY	July 31, 2018
U.S.	9,869,117	DOOR CLOSER	January 16, 2018
U.S.	9,514,583	CONTROLLER FOR A DOOR OPERATOR	December 6, 2016
U.S.	7,316,096	DOOR OPERATOR	January 8, 2008
U.S.	8,407,937	DOOR OPERATOR	April 2, 2013
U.S.	7,971,316	DOOR CLOSER ASSEMBLY	July 5, 2011
U.S.	8,547,046	DOOR CLOSER WITH SELF- POWERED CONTROL UNIT	October 1, 2013
U.S.	8,564,235	SELF-ADJUSTING DOOR CLOSER	October 22, 2013
U.S.	8,779,713	DOOR CLOSER WITH DYNAMICALLY ADJUSTABLE LATCH REGION PARAMETERS	July 15, 2014

CHAR2\2095719v1

Country	Application/Patent No.	Title	Filing/Issue Date
U.S.	8,415,902	DOOR CLOSER WITH CALIBRATION MODE	April 9, 2013
U.S.	8,773,237	DOOR CLOSER WITH TEACH MODE	July 8, 2014
U.S.	8,390,219	DOOR OPERATOR WITH ELECTRICAL BACK CHECK FEATURE	March 5, 2013
U.S.	8,732,905	DOOR OR WINDOW CLOSER	May 27, 2014
U.S.	9,163,446	DOOR CONTROL APPARATUS	October 20, 2015
U.S.	9,115,526	MOUNTING BRACKET	August 25, 2015
U.S.	8,695,163	DOOR HOLD OPEN ARM ASSEMBLY	April 15, 2014
U.S.	7,421,761	DOOR CLOSER	September 9, 2008

CHAR2\2095719v1

RECORDED: 01/23/2019